
Okemo II Saturday Class Results               10/19/2024 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type  

 

B  1 Michael Morbois 8X 2:53.03 2:48.38 2:49.46  NT  2:48.38 Subaru STI 
B  2 Doru Caraeni 777X 2:56.71 3:02.23 3:05.20  DNS  2:56.71 VW GTI 
B  3 Howard Roundy 923X  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  Lotus Elise 
 

P1  1 Jamie Melhuish 317 2:23.67 2:22.12  DNS   DNS  2:22.12 Subaru Impreza 
P1  2 Jeff Denmeade 116 2:31.06 2:28.21  DNS   DNS  2:28.21 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
P1  3 Patrick Martin 27 2:33.42 2:32.82 2:30.40  DNS  2:30.40 Subaru Impreza 
P1  4 Vesko Aleksov 222 2:37.95 2:37.93 2:42.00  DNS  2:37.93 Audi 4000 CS 
 

P2  1 Aaron Doucette 427 2:45.15 2:41.60 2:43.17 2:37.93 2:37.93 Subaru Impreza 
P2  2 Nick Grabau 445 2:56.36 2:52.98 2:48.04  DNS  2:48.04 BMW m3 
P2  3 Gary Smith 19 2:54.01 2:52.03 2:53.12 2:49.59 2:49.59 Dodge SRT4 
 

P3  1 Shawn Christianson 411 3:00.65 2:51.95 2:50.68 2:48.48 2:48.48 Nissan Sentra SE 
 

P4  1 Calvin Demerath 215 3:04.23 2:55.61 2:54.88 2:52.65 2:52.65 Mazda Miata 
 

R1  1 Margaret Sharron 11R 2:37.56 2:35.79 2:35.10  DNS  2:35.10 PrincesSTI 
R1  2 Emmanuel Cecchet 966R 2:39.70 2:36.17  DNF   DNS  2:36.17 2007 Audi RS4 
R1  3 Catherine Denmeade 916R 2:52.75 2:53.93 2:51.43  DNS  2:51.43 Subaru WRX 
R1  4 Ferenc Ocsai 10 2:59.50  DNF   DNF   DNS  2:59.50 Audi Audi 
 

S1  1 Nick Bates 29X 2:46.36 2:47.64  DNS   DNS  2:46.36 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Michael Hafner 37X 3:03.17 2:58.04 2:52.51 2:51.95 2:51.95 Subaru STI 
S1  3 Samara Coble 303X 3:19.43 3:11.14 3:11.03 3:09.90 3:09.90 Subaru WRX 
S1  4 Georgii Bitarov 606X 3:31.62  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:31.62 BMW 325 
 

S2  1 Alex Bellone 77 2:30.71 2:35.90  DNS   DNS  2:30.71 Honda Integra 
S2  2 Robert Salisbury 23 2:42.17 2:44.18 2:42.92 2:37.45 2:37.45 Nissan 370Z 
S2  3 Erik Reisner 719 2:41.95 2:43.04 2:40.60 2:41.70 2:40.60 VW GTI 
S2  4 Bill Hudson 24 2:47.95  DNF  2:43.46  DNS  2:43.46 Chevy Camaro 
S2  5 Ken Becker 40X 2:56.01 2:53.03 2:49.57 2:46.54 2:46.54 VW GTI 
S2  6 Joseph Hayes 49X 2:49.01 2:48.29 2:54.92 2:57.96 2:48.29 Ford Mustang 
S2  7 Jeremy Parker 72 2:52.59 2:53.13 2:49.29  DNS  2:49.29 Hyundai Genesis 
 

S3  1 Gregory Wilcox 860 2:45.75  DNS  2:47.12  DNS  2:45.75 Mitsubishi Evo 
 

S4  1 Stephen Mcgonigle 369X 2:49.20 2:51.15 2:50.78  DNS  2:49.20 Toyota Corolla 
S4  2 Matt Koestner 147X  DNF  2:56.65 2:54.90  DNS  2:54.90 Honda Civic 
S4  3 Matthew Paulin 55 3:03.36 3:03.68 3:02.92  DNS  3:02.92 Volkswagon Rabbit 
S4  4 Kevin Erickson 291  DNS   DNF   DNS   DNS   DNF  Honda Civic 
 

S6  1 Mike Vecchiarelli 920X 4:08.03 4:12.59 4:12.31  DNS  4:08.03 BMW 700s 
 

U2  1 John Ricker 119  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Porche 944 
 

U4  1 Benjamin Smolen 39X 2:58.01 2:52.96 2:49.32  NT  2:49.32 2020 Ford Mustang 
 

U5  1 Owen MacPhee 900X 3:00.50 3:01.48 2:58.82  DNS  2:58.82 Acura Integra 
 

UE  1 Brad Martin 7X 2:47.68  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:47.68 Tesla 
UE  2 Robert Carlson 333X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Tesla 3 



 
 

Okemo II Saturday Overall Results               10/19/2024 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type  

 

P1  1 Jamie Melhuish 317 2:23.67 2:22.12  DNS   DNS  2:22.12 Subaru Impreza 
P1  2 Jeff Denmeade 116 2:31.06 2:28.21  DNS   DNS  2:28.21 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
P1  3 Patrick Martin 27 2:33.42 2:32.82 2:30.40  DNS  2:30.40 Subaru Impreza 
S2  4 Alex Bellone 77 2:30.71 2:35.90  DNS   DNS  2:30.71 Honda Integra 
R1  5 Margaret Sharron 11R 2:37.56 2:35.79 2:35.10  DNS  2:35.10 PrincesSTI 
R1  6 Emmanuel Cecchet 966R 2:39.70 2:36.17  DNF   DNS  2:36.17 2007 Audi RS4 
S2  7 Robert Salisbury 23 2:42.17 2:44.18 2:42.92 2:37.45 2:37.45 Nissan 370Z 
P2  8 Aaron Doucette 427 2:45.15 2:41.60 2:43.17 2:37.93 2:37.93 Subaru Impreza 
P1  8 Vesko Aleksov 222 2:37.95 2:37.93 2:42.00  DNS  2:37.93 Audi 4000 CS 
S2 10 Erik Reisner 719 2:41.95 2:43.04 2:40.60 2:41.70 2:40.60 VW GTI 
S2 11 Bill Hudson 24 2:47.95  DNF  2:43.46  DNS  2:43.46 Chevy Camaro 
S3 12 Gregory Wilcox 860 2:45.75  DNS  2:47.12  DNS  2:45.75 Mitsubishi Evo 
S1 13 Nick Bates 29X 2:46.36 2:47.64  DNS   DNS  2:46.36 Subaru STI 
S2 14 Ken Becker 40X 2:56.01 2:53.03 2:49.57 2:46.54 2:46.54 VW GTI 
UE 15 Brad Martin 7X 2:47.68  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:47.68 Tesla 
P2 16 Nick Grabau 445 2:56.36 2:52.98 2:48.04  DNS  2:48.04 BMW m3 
S2 17 Joseph Hayes 49X 2:49.01 2:48.29 2:54.92 2:57.96 2:48.29 Ford Mustang 
B 18 Michael Morbois 8X 2:53.03 2:48.38 2:49.46  NT  2:48.38 Subaru STI 
P3 19 Shawn Christianson 411 3:00.65 2:51.95 2:50.68 2:48.48 2:48.48 Nissan Sentra SE 
S4 20 Stephen Mcgonigle 369X 2:49.20 2:51.15 2:50.78  DNS  2:49.20 Toyota Corolla 
S2 21 Jeremy Parker 72 2:52.59 2:53.13 2:49.29  DNS  2:49.29 Hyundai Genesis 
U4 22 Benjamin Smolen 39X 2:58.01 2:52.96 2:49.32  NT  2:49.32 2020 Ford Mustang 
P2 23 Gary Smith 19 2:54.01 2:52.03 2:53.12 2:49.59 2:49.59 Dodge SRT4 
R1 24 Catherine Denmeade 916R 2:52.75 2:53.93 2:51.43  DNS  2:51.43 Subaru WRX 
S1 25 Michael Hafner 37X 3:03.17 2:58.04 2:52.51 2:51.95 2:51.95 Subaru STI 
P4 26 Calvin Demerath 215 3:04.23 2:55.61 2:54.88 2:52.65 2:52.65 Mazda Miata 
S4 27 Matt Koestner 147X  DNF  2:56.65 2:54.90  DNS  2:54.90 Honda Civic 
B 28 Doru Caraeni 777X 2:56.71 3:02.23 3:05.20  DNS  2:56.71 VW GTI 
U5 29 Owen MacPhee 900X 3:00.50 3:01.48 2:58.82  DNS  2:58.82 Acura Integra 
R1 30 Ferenc Ocsai 10 2:59.50  DNF   DNF   DNS  2:59.50 Audi Audi 
S4 31 Matthew Paulin 55 3:03.36 3:03.68 3:02.92  DNS  3:02.92 Volkswagon Rabbit 
S1 32 Samara Coble 303X 3:19.43 3:11.14 3:11.03 3:09.90 3:09.90 Subaru WRX 
S1 33 Georgii Bitarov 606X 3:31.62  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:31.62 BMW 325 
S6 34 Mike Vecchiarelli 920X 4:08.03 4:12.59 4:12.31  DNS  4:08.03 BMW 700s 
B 35 Howard Roundy 923X  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  Lotus Elise 
S4 35 Kevin Erickson 291  DNS   DNF   DNS   DNS   DNF  Honda Civic 
UE 37 Robert Carlson 333X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Tesla 3 
U2 37 John Ricker 119  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Porche 944 
 
Entries = 38,  Avg Time = 2:49.86,  Length = 2.7 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 56,  FTD = 67 


